SGCHS 2024-25 FEE SCHEDULE

STUDENT FEES:

Students’ Council/Activity Fee $11.00
Grad Fee (all Grade 12 students) $45.00
Comp Card Replacement Fee $5.00
Yearbook (optional) $52.50

Transportation Fees - please see Parkland Division Website

COURSE FEES & RENTALS PER SEMESTER: (Fees subject to change)

Art 10 $35.00
Art 20/30 $40.00
Art Special Projects/Portfolio $50.00
Communication Technology 10/20/30 $30.00
Cosmetology 10 $30.00
Cosmetology 20/30 $60.00
Design Studies 10/20/30 $20.00
Early Learning & Childcare $15.00
Food Studies 10/20/30 $60.00
Forensic Science 25/35 $30.00
Intro to Trades $80.00
Jr.Sr. Band- (min. $60 instrument rental fee- additional fees may apply) 563.00
LAWS Program/Activity $50.00
LAWS Field Trip $60.00
Musical Theatre 15/25/35 $25.00
Natural Science $40.00
Technical Theatre 15/25/35 $25.00
Performing Arts 15/25/35 $25.00
Photojournalism 20/30 $20.00
Physical Education 10 (5 credit PE) $30.00
Physical Education 20/30 $75.00
Sports Medicine 15/25/35 $75.00
Sports Performance 15/25/35 $60.00
Wild Panther Camping $45.00
Workplace Practicum $40.00

Students who formally withdraw from an option course before Friday, September 30, 2024 for Semester 1
courses and Thursday, February 28, 2025 for Semester 2 courses will be refunded the course fee. Musical
Theatre, Performing Arts, and Technical Theatre must be formally withdrawn within 1 month from the start of
classes to receive a refund. No refunds will be given to students who withdraw after the dates listed.

All fees are currently under review and are subject to change.

Payment Options:




PowerSchool- Fees can only be seen through the parent portal using a browser. Fees can’t be seen
through the phone app.

Cheque- Payable to Parkland School Division- May be dropped off or mailed directly to the school.
Debit or credit - Is available at the General Office in the High School or Division Office.




